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OUR MEETING IN SUMMARY

WEEKLY NEWSLETTER NO. 6

Date 5" August 2015

Attendance | 40%

e The gathering was called just after 20:00p.m at the Londa Birthdays Birthdays: (In Advance)
Hotel Caprice Bar. and P.P George Countas (8/08)
P.P Costas Erotocritou (11/08)
e Finger food was provided courtesy of the Hotel and for this Dirk Fry (18/08)
the Club expresses its gratitude towards our Rotarian Jochen Socratis Socratous (27/08)
Niemann.
Donations | --
e The gathering was attended by 13 Rotarians and 4 Guests. It
was quite lively and ended around 22:30p.m. Namedays | --
Next Month'’s program will be: Apologies PP Panikos Loizou, Demetris
Kouloundis
e 2" September- Business meeting. Grace by: --
e 9" September- Memorial for the Limassol Rotary Agenda: Holidays for the remainder of
the month.

Club Members who passed away in recent years.

. nd
o 16" September —Mr. Christos Michaelides will make Returning back on the 2

a speech on the Cyprus Economy and the Labour September.
Parties. He is currently the President of the Cyprus
Employers and Industrialist Federation.
e 23" September- PP Panikos Loizou will be presented
. Raffle -
as a Paul Harris Fellow.
Guests Thomas Molhoff -
(Guest of Fofis Christofides)
HAVE A NICE HOLIDAY!! Maria Savva-
(Guest of PP Vasilis
Hadjivassiliou)
Mr & Mrs
Kyriakopoullou/Sims
2015/2016 BOARD
President Louis Loizou louis@databus-cy.com
Secretary Kyriacos Panayiotou kyriacos.panayiotou@kpmg.com.cy
Treasurer Spyros loannou s.ioannou@invictus.com.cy VISIT OUR RE-VAMPED WEBSITE!
Past President Vasilios Hadjivassiliou  vasilis.hadjivassiliou@cy.pwc.com :
Membership Socratis Socratous socratis.s@revitaconsult.com http://rotary-cyprus. org/limassol/
Public Relations Andreas Constantinides a.constantinides@vlanitis.com
Service Projects Fofis Christophides cyprodial@cytanet.com.cy VISIT OUR FACEBOOK SITE AND LIKE US!
Club Administration George Georgiou georgepgeorgiousd@egmail.com https://www.facebook.com/RotaryClubofLimassol
Rotary Foundation George Countas countasg@cytanet.com.cy

Stg At Arms Kakis Kalogreades kyriacoskS1@gmail.com
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